	
	1.  CONTRACT ID CODE
	PAGE OF PAGES

	amendment of solicitation/modification of contract
	
	1
	8

	2.  AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.


	3.  EFFECTIVE DATE
	4.  REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.
	5.  PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

	
210
	2003MAR01
	
	

	6.  ISSUED BY
	CODE
	OPOS
	7.  ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)
	CODE
	

	John F. Kennedy Space Center, NASA
	

	Procurement Office
	

	Kennedy Space Center, FL  32899
	

	
	

	8.  NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code)
	
	9A.  AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

	
	
	

	Space Gateway Support

2411 Dulles Corner Park, Suite 500
	
	

	     Herndon, VA 20171-3430
	
	9B.  DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

	
	
	

	
	
	10A.  MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

	
	
	NAS10-99001

	
	
	10B.  DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

	CODE
	
	FACILITY CODE
	
	
	August 21, 1998

	11.  THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

	[    ]The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers      ]  is extended, [   ]  Error! Reference source not found.is not extended.

	Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning ____ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or  (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.  If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

	12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)



	13.  THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE        

        CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

	
	a.  this change order is issued pursuant to:  (Specify authority)  the changes set forth in item 14 are made in the contract order no. in item 10a.

	
	b.  the above numbered contract/order is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) set forth in item 14, pursuant to the authority of far 43.103(b).

	
	c.  this supplemental agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of:
 

	X 
	D.  other (Specify type of modification and authority) 
FAR 52.243-2 Changes – Cost Reimbursement (AUG 1987) Alt II (APR 1984)

	IMPORTANT:  Contractor [  ] Error! Reference source not found.is not, Error! Reference source not found. [X] is required to sign this document and return  3  copies to the issuing office.

	14.  description of amendment/modification (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

	a. The purpose of this modification is to provide for an equitable adjustment for the operations and maintenance of facilities J6-2465, J6-2463, (J6-2466 deleted as of 1 Nov 2003) and K6-0015 located in the SLF (Convoy Ops) complex.  The performance period for this CCR is 1 March 2003 through 30 September 2008.  Reference CCR 02-15.  

b. Increase FY03 by $56,956 in cost and $4,319* in fee for a total of $61,275.  Increase Option 1A by $92,815 in cost and $7,425 in fee for a total of $100,240 for FY04.  Increase Option 1B by $98,022 in cost and $7,842 in fee, for a total of $105,864 for FY05, $101,959 in cost and $8,157 in fee, for a total of $110,116 for FY06, and increase Option 1C by $101,840 in cost and $8,147 in fee, for a total of $109,987 for FY07 and $106,058 in cost and $8,485 in fee for a total of $114,543 for FY08.  Total increase for this modification is $557,650 in costs $44,375 for a total of $602,025.

c. Change Article B-3, Contract Value; Article  B-4, Award Fee; and Article G-2, Contract Funding; as shown on the attached pages.  
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9a or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

	15A.  NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)
	16A.  NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

	  DENNIS FOLDESI
	JAMES C. OSSANDON

	       Manager, Contracts Administration 
	Contracting Officer

	15B.  CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR
	15C.  DATE SIGNED
	16B.  UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
	16C. DATE SIGNED

	           /s/    Dennis Foldesi
	14 April 2004
	               /s/  James C. Ossandon
	15 April 2004

	(Signature of person authorized to sign)
	
	(Signature of Contracting Officer)
	

	                NSN 7540-01-152-8070                                                                         30—105                                                                                             STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

PREVIOUS EDIION UNUSABLE                                                                                                                                                                    Prescribed by GSA

                                                                                                                                                                                                                         FAR (48 CFR) 53.243


NAS10-99001                                                                                                  SF 30 (cont’d)

Mod 210
                                                                                                           Page 2 of 8

d. SGS shall add the following facilities to the On-Line OMEU Matrix:  J6-2465, J6-2463, J6-2466 and
K6-0015.    
e.  *   The fee for prior award fee period has been adjusted to $4,319 to reflect earned amounts in which SGS may submit on voucher.   
f.  In consideration of the modification agreed to herein as complete equitable adjustment for the contractor’s proposal for adjustment, the contractor hereby releases the government from any and all liability under this contract for further equitable adjustments attributable to such facts and circumstances giving rise to the proposal for adjustment.  
END OF MODIFICATION

